# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8308745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
WILLIAM MAYHEW	11/16/2023		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FCA US LLC
Street Address:	1000 CHRYSLER DRIVE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18498299

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)944-6537

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2489446524

**Email:** chris.davenport@external.stellantis.com

Correspondent Name: FCA US LLC

Address Line 1: 800 CHRYSLER DRIVE

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	712209US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY J. KLOBUCAR
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy J. Klobucar/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=712209US1ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 508261553 REEL: 065751 FRAME: 0682

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## I, William Mayhew Ann Arbor, MI

**RECORDED: 12/04/2023** 

have invented a new and useful process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof, entitled:

			UES TO DIS								
for which I have		an	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States	on
FCA US LLC, a De Hills, Michigan, desires Patent, and similar prot	s to acquire	the	entire right, t	itle, a							
In consideration of valuable consideration, full and entire right, tit all Letters Patent or sin or any continuation, div full term or terms that n	receipt be le, and intended in the legal principle in the legal prin	ing a crest prote wal,	acknowledged in the invent ction to be of	d, I se ion w otaine	ell, assigr orldwide d for the	n, and tra and to a invention	ansfe my p n we	er unt provis prldwi	o FCA Unional applies the	IS LLC, olication applica	our and tion
I authorize our attorn application, to wit, Seri the Commissioner of Pa	al No. <u>18</u>	/498	,299 ,	filed	October	31, 2023		I	authorize		
I warrant that I have the invention and that entered into that will co	no assigni	ment	, sale, agree	ment,	or encu	mbrance					
I further agree to c respecting the invention sign all instruments and necessary to vest in it a	n, testify in I document	any s and	legal proceed render such	dings assis	relating tance whi	to the in ch, in the	vent e jud	ion w gmer	then calle t of FCA	d upon, US LLO	and
This Assignment wil	l be binding	g on	my heirs and	legal	represent	tatives.					
W.C.M.						(in	- 1. - 1.	Øj.	Myh	*	
William Mayhew					***			Wi	tness		
Date16Nov20.	23										

Page 1 of 1